
                    Christmas Classic 12/6/09
1st Race  8:00 AM

OA # Name Class AMA # Bike Sponsors Club
Completed 4 Laps

1 1 Aaron Tuck 1st Open Exp 466757 BET Threat Racing RR

2 17 Wesley Deen 2nd Open Exp 842085 KTM Threat Racing, Bill McNeer, Mom & Dad RR

3 88x Travis Wood 1st 250 Exp 957207 HON Mom & Dad, Wood Motorsports, Threat Racing, Vic A/C RR

4 365 Steven Eugenio 1st Open Ama T325406 BET

5 2 A.J Stewart 3rd Open Exp 717964 YAM EDR Precision Concepts, Once Industries, DP Racing RR

6 118 Damien Bermudez 4th Open Exp 943751 HON
Beerbarian Racing, Sharon's, IV Cycle, Martin's HydroBlasting, Sand 
Syndicate RR

7 421x Corey Freeman 2nd 250 Exp 1015345 KAW Team ECC, No Fear, Spy, Kalguard, Henson, ProCircuit 

8 57 Anthony Sigala 2nd Open Ama 865830 HON No Fear, FMF, Spy, Threat Racing RR

9 908 Corey Lincoln 1st Open Nov 1080579 BET Jared Miller, Threat Racing 

10 26x Kyle Hearold 3rd 250 Exp 767058 YAM Tradewise Plumbing 

11 125 Cody Weber 2nd Open Nov 895145 HON IMS, FMF, Fluidyne 

12 68 Thomas Wardrup 3rd Open Ama 1063923 HON
Mom & Dad, Indio Cycle, CPR Fab, Wardrup Race Prep, Flow Exhaust,
TNT Racing

 
RR

13 1A James Shafer 1st 125 Ama 820645 HON TMR

14 60x Thomas Herbert 1st 250 Nov 823862 HON Mom & Dad, Lawrick Racingm Dirt Focus, Threat Racing TMR 

15 52 Justin Sharp 4th Open Ama 869988 HON RR

16 8x Chaz Konarska 1st 250 Ama 955303 SUZ Craig Smith Performance, Decal Works 

17 P74 Kole Parker 5th Open Exp T319215 HON Dad, Clairemont Cycle 

18 20x Nathan Johnson 2nd 250 Nov 815683 YAM Mom & Dad, Rosie Proo

19 11 Jordan Smith 5th Open Ama T319208 KTM 

20 51x Eric Schrader 3rd 250 Nov 1123699 KAW Bobbles

21 P8 Broc Kennedy 6th Open Exp 319204 HON Parents & Girlfriend 

22 P73 Matthew Sharp 7th Open Exp 889387 HON Mom & Dad, AJ Sharp Painting 

23 P70 Dustin Roundy 8th Open Exp T319211 ??? Fun Bike Center 

24 224 Preston Axford 3rd Open Nov 892695 HON No Fear, CD Plumbing, Spy 

Completed 3 Laps

25 348x Cody Horn 4th 250 Nov 893353 YAM Dad, Jade Horn, D&D Cycle Center 

26 94x Robbo Pippin 1st 250 Beg 820641 KTM Robbie's Floor Covering, Dad, Bill McNeer 

27 P137 Erick Burnworth 9th Open Exp T319201 BET

28 616x Justing Trinidad 2nd 250 Beg 1092592 HON

29 211x Michael Glover 3rd 250 Beg 1077109 HON Hembree Hide Out, Dunlop, Spy, AXO, Motorworld Racing, Mom & Dad 

30 92x Everett Bean 5th 250 Nov 1092545 HON Johnny "Limo" Simpson 



31 P71 Joshua Crips 10th Open Exp 1089802 YAM Precision Concepts, NCY, Brian McDoffe

32 13 Joe Marlay 4th Open Nov 846481 HON TCM, Building Specialties RR

33 107x Daniel Barker 6th 250 Nov 1086599 HON Ramana Precision Machine 

34 P69 Jason Stanley 4th 250 Exp T319210 YAM

35 56A Austin Baker 1st 125 Nov 220822 HON Dad-Grandma, Grandpa, Motorworld, Bob's Motors

Completed 2 Laps

36 2A Cody Thornburg 2nd 125 Ama 923899 HON RR

DNF

37 P76 Jacob Van Leeuwen DNF 125 Exp 904164 HON Bullfrog Farms 

38 316 Jared Miller DNF Open Nov 894581 ??? CJ Lincoln 

39 16 Grey McWane DNF Open Nov 922385 YAM Mom RR

2nd Race  9:00 AM
#      Name      Class AMA # Bike                               Sponsors Club 

Completed 4 laps
1 1v Craig Smith 1st Vet Exp 839856 KAW Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, One Industries, Driscoll's RR

2 88s Brett Driscoll's 1st Sen Exp 843925 KTM Driscoll's Surf & Skate 

3 67s Carey Lincoln 1st Sen Ama 1081042 BET Threat Racing, Lincoln Racing 

4 1m Mark Brown 1st Sup Sen Exp 400377 KTM Leslie RR

5 48s Todd Barnhill 2nd Sen Exp 951157 KTM 

6 111s Steven Fenton 3rd Sen Exp 405511 KTM Fenton Construction, EVS, Scott USA, MSRMX RR

7 142v Brian Mc Duffee 1st Vet Ama 1076544 YAM Scot Amsoil, Work Conn, Twin Air

8 78v Darren Scott 2nd Vet Exp 920606 KAW JW Stratton FT

9 2s Troy Pearce 4th Sen Exp 922176 YAM WTW Builders, NCY CB

10 69v Derek Ball 2nd Vet Ama 683629 HON RR

11 4v David Bailey 3rd Vet Exp 870298 BET Threat Ra, Donahue Painting self's graphics 

12 90s Robby Pippin 5th Sen Exp 273966 KTM Roobie's Floor Covering, Wild Bill RR

13 70v John Staggs 1st Vet Nov 990094 HON

14 P68 Rene Gonzalez 4th Vet Exp T319209 YAM

15 P138 Ashley Hayes 1st Wom Exp T877492 YAM
16 25m David Gould 2nd Sup Sen Exp 846474 SUZ FT

17 37v Criag Estrada 2nd Vet Nov 924158 KTM TNT Racing, Donohue Painting 

18 952v Luis Ruelas 3rd Vet Nov 895147 BET Threat Racing, Quality Graphics RR

19 464L Weishin Woltz 1st Wom Nov 891752 HON No Fear, OCH, Spy, OGIO, asv, DR.b, Factory Backing 

20 8s John Williams 2nd Sen Ama 607812 YAM John Wiliams Enterprise.com 

Completed 3 laps

21 49s Kevin Cheney 3rd Sen Ama 853738 HON Racers for Christ 

22 36M Jack Smith 3rd Sup Sen Exp 587444 KTM Clairemont Cycle 

23 74v Dan Malcolm 5th Vet Exp 757510 HON
Factory Connection, Hwy Dirt Bikes, brp, evs, fasst co., decal works, 
fuidyne FT

24 69m Brett Sanders 1st Sup Sen Ama 959140 HON

25 181m Andy Hart 1st Sup Sen Nov 894582 HON Darlene 

26 623v Tim Lanterman 3rd Vet Ama 767084 HON NCHM RR

27 3m Warren Marlay 4th Sup Sen Exp 738736 HON TCM Building Specialties RR

28 15s Don Elliot 1st Sen Nov 1012483 YAM Dawn Dee, Sean OTB 

29 66s Diego Sada 2nd Sen Nov 892693 KTM Auto Productos 

30 P75 Thomas Piccolo 5th Sup Sen Exp 1092626 YAM

31 13s John Moffett 3rd Sen Nov 813696 HON

32 4r Richard Ribney 1st Mas Exp 1000416 YAM Smart Performance, Thumper Talk, Arison Inc, Apple Computer FT

33 2r George Ryan 2nd Mas Exp 346856 KTM FT

34 3r Rickert Haag 3rd Mas Exp 671393 KTM John & Motorworld 

35 1r Doc Middleton 4th Mas Exp 815695 HON rideclubsd.com/dr. middleton optometric RR



36 95s Joe Williamson 4th Sen Nov 893351 KTM All American KTM, Wife & Dawgs OTB 

DNF
37 26s Tim Theodore DNF Sen Exp 383742 KTM RR

38 P99 Robert Friccero DNF Sen Exp 1092175 KTM 

3rd Race  10:00 AM
#      Name     Class AMA# Bike                                Sponsors Club 

Completed 4 Laps

1 3Q Josh Row 1st Quad Exp A018766 HON Elka, Roll, IMS, MCR FT

2 19Q Kyle McDaniel 1st Quad Ama A018767 HON
Light for EE, Motorworld, Precision Cocepts, Spy, No Fear, Ron Racing
K2 Auto Detailing 

, 
FT

3 7Q Gabriel Rascon 2nd Quad Ama A027377 YAM Dad & Mom, Rascon Racing 

4 1K Scott Plunkett 1st Quad Vet Exp A018724 KTM A&R Construction, Utopic Optics, Panolin FT

5 99k Steve Carver 2nd Quad Vet Exp 400318 HON Carver Realty, Precision, Motorworld, Cristen Max 

6 2Q Jeff Hoskins 2nd Quad Exp A019505 HON
Brawley Radiator & Glass, San Posse, IV Cycle, Scott, Power Madd CP 
Pistons 

7 P77 Ben Erwin 3rd Quad Exp 907228 HON SE Racing, DR Shaw Race Prep, Shaw Industries, Wife Annette FT

8 14Q Eric Hartell 1st Quad Nov A023352 YAM Veys, Alba, Spider, Houser FT

9 8Q Kevin Palmer 3rd Quad Ama 921359 HON Zrii, Elka, Arie Toet Service and Repair, Precision Concepts 

10 71Q Blake Russel 1st Quad Beg 1090875 YAM Threat Racing RR

11 324Q John Krajcar 2nd Quad Nov 1078144 YAM

12 3K Wesley Feeler 3rd Quad Vet Exp A016204 YAM Precision Concepts, El Cajon FT

13 2K Greg Holmer 4th Quad Vet Exp A023186 YAM
Alba Coast Appliance, Elka House, JAM, Power Madd, Precision 
Concepts FT

Completed 3 Laps

14 65Q Ryan Root 3rd Quad Nov A030030 HON Root Engineering 

15 P136 Charles Koehler 4th Quad Exp 1092593 SUZ

16 25K Jesse Medina 5th Quad Vet Exp 870302 YAM FT

17 24Q Cameron Holmes 2nd Quad Beg A030247 SUZ FT

18 53Q Steph Mc Daniel 4th Quad Nov 895153 HON FT

DQ
19 P72 Talor Howe DQ Quad Exp 893362 SUZ Teaming in a non Team Even FT

Bike Team Race

#      Name     Class AMA# Bike                                Sponsors Club 
Completed 7 laps

1 3 Cameron Corfman 1st Open Exp 738782  Beta RR

1 1 Aaron Tuck 1st Open Exp 466757 Beta Threat Racing RR

2 4v David Bailey 1st Vet Exp 870298 Beta Threat Racing, Donahue Painting self's graphics 

2 1v Craig Smith 1st Vet Exp 839856 Kaw Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, One Industries, Driscoll's RR

3 365 Steven Eugenio 2nd Open Exp T325406 Beta

3 88s Brett Driscoll 2nd Open Exp 843925 KTm Driscoll's Surf & Skate 

4 88X Travis Wood 1st 250 Exp 957207 Hon Mom & Dad, Wood Motorsports, Threat Racing, Vic A/C RR

4 111x Anthony Fenton 1st 250 Exp 950257 Kaw RR

5 PP Ryan Major 3rd Open Exp 1080843 Yam

5 118 Damien Bermudez 3rd Open Exp 943751 Hon
Beerbarian Racing, Sharon's, IV Cycle, Martin's HydroBlasting, Sand 
Syndicate 



6 2 A. J Stewart 4th Open Exp 717964 Yam EDR Precision Concepts, Once Industries, DP Racing RR

6 PP Dustin Stewart 4th Open Exp 639246 Hon EDR Precision Concepts, Once Industries, DP Racing RR

7 48s Todd Barnhill 1st Senior Exp 951157 Hon

1st Ironman

8 17 Wesley Deen 5th Open Exp 842085 KTM Threat Racing, Bill McNeer, Mom & Dad 

8 4 Eric Biddlecome 5th Open Exp 843921 KTM 

9 68 Thomas Wardrup 6th Open Exp 1063823 Hon
Mom & Dad, Indio Cycle, CPR Fab, Wardrup Race Prep, Flow Exhaust,
TNT Racing

 
RR

9 5 Bobby Kirby 6th Open Exp 660439 KAW RR

10 125 Cody Webber 7th Open Exp 895145 Hon IMS, FMF, Fluidyne RR

10 26x Kyle Hearold 7th Open Exp 767058 Yam Tradewise Plumbing 

11 67s Carey Lincoln 2nd Senior Exp 1081042 Beta Threat Racing, Lincoln Racing 

11 90s Robbie Pippin 2nd Senior Exp 273966 KTM Roobie's Floor Covering, Wild Bill 

Completed 6 laps

12 44s Bob Stuhler 3rd Senior Exp 728563 KTM CB

12 26s Tim Theodore 3rd Senior Exp 383742 KTM 

13 11 Jordan Smith 1st Open Ama 319208 KTM

13 908 Corey Lincoln 1st Open Ama 1080579 Beta Jared Miller, Threat Racing 

14 P8 Robert Kennedy 8th Open Exp 868495 Beta 

14 PP Broc Kennedy 8th Open Exp 319204 Hon Parents & Girlfriend 

15 61V Ryan Middleton 2nd Vet Exp 1074024 Hon

15 PP Cuauhtemoc Beltran 2nd Vet Exp 1093037 KTM

16 1m Mark Brown 1st Sup Sr. Exp 400377 KTM Leslie RR

16 44m Steve Snyder 1st Sup Sr. Exp 270420 Hon RR

17 PP Matthew Sharp 9th Open Exp 889387 Hon Mom & Dad, AJ Sharp Painting CB

17 52 Justin Sharp 9th Open Exp 869988 Hon

18 348x Cody Horn 1st 250 Ama 843353 Yam Dad, Jade Horn, D&D Cycle Center 

18 33x Mason Gillespie 1st 250 Ama 955392 Yam 

19 421x Corey Freeman 10th Open Exp 1015345 Hon Team ECC, No Fear, Spy, Kalguard, Henson, ProCircuit 

19 224 Preston Axford 10th Open Exp 892695 Hon No Fear, CD Plumbing, Spy 

20 20x Nathan Johnson 1st 250 Nov 815683 Yam Mom & Dad, Rosie Proo

20 363X Brian Burgun 1st 250 Nov 893363 Hon

21 8X Chaz Kanarska 2nd 250 Ama 955303 Suz Craig Smith Performance, Decal Works 

21 211X Michael Glover 2nd 250 Ama 1077109 Hon Hembree Hide Out, Dunlop, Spy, AXO, Motorworld Racing, Mom & Dad 



22 70V John Staggs 1st Vet Nov 990094 Hon

22 13s John Moffet 1st Vet Nov 813696 Hon 

23 82 Brad Spaugh 1st Open Nov 1075230 KTM

23 311 Justin Wilson 1st Open Nov 1075647 KTM

24 2m Steve Prafke 2nd Sup Sr, Exp 813142 Kaw CB

24 25m Dave Gould 2nd Sup Sr, Exp 846474 Suz

25 51x Eric Schrader 2nd 250 Nov 1090964 Kaw Bobbles

25 107x Daniel Barker 2nd 250 Nov 1086599 Hon Ramona Precision Machine 

26 PP Ashley Hayes 1st Women Exp 877492 Yam 

26 464L Weishin Woltz 1st Women Exp 891752 Hon No Fear, OCH, Spy, OGIO, asv, DR.b, Factory Backing 

27 10s Mark Budke 1st Senior Ama 983814 Yam 

27 11s Mark Baker 1st Senior Ama 728568 KTM CB

28 69 V Derek Ball 1st Vet Ama 683629 Hon

28 142v Brian McDuffee 1st Vet Ama 1076544 Yam Scott,  Amsoil, Work Conn, Twin Air

Completed 5 laps

29 36m Jack  Smith 3rd Super Sr. Exp 587444 KTM Clairemont Cycle 

2nd Ironman

30 53m Chris Whaley 4th Super Sr. Exp 639269 Yam RR

30 5m Bill Thornburg 4th Super Sr. Exp 273944 KTM RR

31 12s Bill Hinkle 2nd Senior Ama 230517 Hon

3rd Ironman

32 49s Kevin Cheney 3rd Senior AMA 853738 Hon Racers for Christ 

4th Ironman

33 56A Austin Baker 1st 125 Beg 220822 Hon Threat 

5th Ironman

34 3m Warren Marlay 5th Super Sr. Exp 738736 Hon TCM Building Specialties 

6th Ironman

35 PP Jacob VanLeumer 2nd 250 Exp 904164 Hon

35 94X Robbo Pippin 2nd 250 Exp 820641 KTM Robbie's Floor Covering, Dad, Bill McNeer 

36 59s Dan Burkhart 4th Senior Ama 274026 Yam

7th Ironman

37 181m Andy Hart 1st Super Sr. Nov 894582 Hon Darlene 

8th Ironman

38 53 Wayne Holdgaard 2nd Open Ama 1093066 Yam RR

38 2A Cody Thornburg 2nd Open Ama 923899 Hon RR



39 55s Mike West 4th Senior Exp 731212 Hon

39 PP Scott Polimeni 4th Senior Exp 948292 HOn

40 95s Joe Williamson 1st Senior Nov 893351 KTM All American KTM, Wife & Dawgs 

40 15s Don Elliott 1st Senior Nov 1012483 Yam Dawn Dee, Sean 

41 P69 Jason Stanley 3rd 250 Exp T319216 ?

41 PP Brandon Wells 3rd 250 Exp T319210 Yam

Completed 4 laps

42 3r Rickert Hagg 1st Master Exp 671393 KTM

9th Ironman

43 1r Doc Middleton 2nd Master Exp 815695 Hon RR

10th Ironman

44 32s David Konarska 5th Senior Ama 1002217 Hon

8s John Williams 5th Senior Ama 607812 Yam

Completed 3 laps

45 PP Krisha Friberg 2nd Wom Exp 855572 Kaw OTB

45 P140 Paula Williamson 2nd Wom Exp 1092979 Kaw OTB

DNF

46 111s Steve Fenton DNF Senior Exp 405511 Ktm Fenton Construction, EVS, Scott USA, MSRMX RR

46  Ironman

Quad Team Race
#      Name     Class AMA# Bike                               Sponsors Club 

Completed 7 laps

1 1Q Greg Row 1st Quad Exp T319218 Hon

1 3Q Josh Row 1st Quad Exp A018766 Hon

2 99K Steve Carver 1st Quad Vet Exp 400318 Hon Carver Realty, Precision, Motorworld, Cristen Max 

1st Ironman

3 1k Scott Plunkett 2nd Quad Vet Exp A018724 KTM A&R Construction, Utopic Optics, Panolin 

3 7k Randy White 2nd Quad Vet Exp 870296 Suz

4 7Q Gabriel Rascon 1st Quad Ama A027377 Yam 

4 8Q Kevin Palmer 1st Quad Ama 921359 Hon

5 P77 Ben Erwin 2nd Quad Exp 907228 Hon FT

5 PP Dave Shaw 2nd Quad Exp A020080 Hon FT

Completed 6 laps

6 3k Wesley Feeler 3rd Quad Vet Exp A016204 Yam FT

6 PP Jason Stratton 3rd Quad Vet Exp 278782 Yam FT

7 14Q Eric Hartell 1st Quad Nov A023352 Yam Veys, Alba, Spider, Houser FT

7 72Q David Valley 1st Quad Nov 1086934 Yam 

8 PP Ryan Williams 3rd Quad Exp T319221 Hon

8 19Q Kyle McDaniel 3rd Quad Exp A018767 Hon 
Light for EE, Motorworld, Precision Cocepts, Spy, No Fear, Ron Racing, 
K2 Auto Detailing 



9 2k Greg Holmer 4th Quad Vet Exp A023186 Yam

9 25k Jesse Medina 4th Quad Vet Exp 870302 Yam

10 PP Isaac Edwards 4th Quad Exp T319219 Hon FT

10 24Q Cameron Holmer 4th Quad Exp A030247 Suz FT

Completed 5 laps

11 53Q Steph McDaniel 5th Quad Exp 895153 Hon FT

11 PP Tyler Hall 5th Quad Exp 319207 Hon 

12 PP Missy Blythe 6th Quad Exp 870292 Hon Greg Row FT

12 P72 Talor Howe 6th Quad Exp 893362 Hon FT

Kids Event
#      Name     Class AMA# Bike                               Sponsors Club 
14 Justin Wilson 893365 Kyle's Race Gas 

5 Reese McDuffee T319202 Suz Mom & Dad 

48 Dalton Mendoza 1079600 Kaw Dixie Creek Racing, Spy Optics 

1 Max Carver 319217 Pol Dad 

11 Dale Fenton 895154 KTM Fenton Construction RR

111 Parker Miner 888084 Cob Mom & Dad 

100 Brad Clifford 895155 Kaw Mom & Dad, Jenna, Grammy & Papa 

228 Arturo Beltran T162228 Suz Mom & Dad

8 Wyatt McDuffee A031877 Yam 

4 Cole Orton 954060 Pol 

Brandon Lopez V-19805 Pol Dad 

4 Cameron Baker 220822 Dad, Grandma, Grandpa, Motoworld, Bob's Motors, Threat 

109 Preston Waddell 870703 Suz John Wood, Jeff Wilson, Waddell Racing, RR

28 Justin Carnes 738816 Hon Bank of Mom & Dad 

56 Sean Elliott 1012484 Hon Mom &Dad OTB 

24 Antonio Perez A022748 Yam IV Cycle, CSW, Moto X Support, Notary Jemina 

# Workers
3 Cameron Corfman Worker/1st race 870298

4 Eric Biddlecome Worker/1st race 873921

37v Craig Estrada Worker/2nd race 924158

111x Anthony Fenton Worker/1st race 950257

60X Thomas Herbert Worker/2nd Race 823862

1A James Shafer Worker/2nd Race 820645

4v David Bailey Worker/2nd Race 870298

12s Bill Hinkle Worker/1st race 230517

Trophy Winners Kirk Hester  760-275-9852


	Sheet1

